
Alberta (6-0) -vs- Manitoba (0-6)
11/21/15 at Winnipeg, MB

 
 

 
 
Alberta 81

Manitoba 48

Date: 11/21/15
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Winnipeg, MB
Referees: Stephanie Nordlee, Martha Bradbury, Evan Victorus

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 24 19 15 23 81
Manitoba 10 13 13 12 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jessilyn Fairbanks * 25 6-13 1-3 6-8 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 5 19
10 Brooklyn Legault * 22 5-8 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 12
03 Elle Hendershot * 23 4-8 0-0 2-2 8-7 15 1 1 0 0 1 10
08 Megan Wickstrom * 20 2-10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 4
09 Renee Byrne * 14 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 2 4
07 Maddie Rogers 20 4-6 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 3 11
06 Tess Heinricks 13 2-3 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9
12 Megan Tywoniuk 19 3-6 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
15 Marinya Marcichiw 19 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sydney Kumar 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 2
02 Vanessa Wild 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
01 Briana Carlyon 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 2-12 19-27 17-29 46 9 20 13 0 17 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 2-12   16.7 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 33 4th-
01:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montana Kinzel * 31 6-15 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 7 5 0 0 14
05 Jenilyn Monton * 30 5-11 3-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 0 13
04 Nicole Konieczny * 28 2-9 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 4 2 0 3 4
12 Rebecca Potter * 27 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Claire Harvey * 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 3 0 0 2
07 Cara Neufeld 11 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 7
08 Emma Thompson 26 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 3 1 2 4
09 Alyssa Lucier 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 0 0
03 Caitlin Ticzon 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
14 Atoosa Jalayeri 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 3-16 3-7 13-28 41 22 19 26 1 8 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 21-61   34.4 % 3-16   18.8 % 3-7   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Alberta 24

Manitoba 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 15 3-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 2 10
10 Brooklyn Legault 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Elle Hendershot 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 0 1 0 0 1 8
8 Megan Wickstrom 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
9 Renee Byrne 10 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 2 2
7 Maddie Rogers 14 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 2 11
6 Tess Heinricks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Megan Tywoniuk 7 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
15 Marinya Marcichiw 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sydney Kumar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Vanessa Wild 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Briana Carlyon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-40 2-7 7-11 11-14 25 2 13 7 0 10 43
42.5 % 28.6 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montana Kinzel 17 4-8 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 4 0 0 10
5 Jenilyn Monton 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 5
4 Nicole Konieczny 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
12 Rebecca Potter 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Claire Harvey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
7 Cara Neufeld 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 Emma Thompson 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 1 2 4
9 Alyssa Lucier 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Caitlin Ticzon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Atoosa Jalayeri 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-8 2-2 5-15 20 8 10 15 1 5 23
34.5 % 12.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta 19

Manitoba 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 10 3-7 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 3 9
10 Brooklyn Legault 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 Elle Hendershot 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 Megan Wickstrom 6 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
9 Renee Byrne 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
7 Maddie Rogers 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 Tess Heinricks 10 2-2 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9
12 Megan Tywoniuk 12 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Marinya Marcichiw 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sydney Kumar 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
2 Vanessa Wild 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 Briana Carlyon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 0-5 12-16 6-15 21 7 7 6 0 7 38
43.3 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montana Kinzel 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 4
5 Jenilyn Monton 16 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
4 Nicole Konieczny 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
12 Rebecca Potter 14 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Claire Harvey 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
7 Cara Neufeld 6 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
8 Emma Thompson 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Alyssa Lucier 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
3 Caitlin Ticzon 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
14 Atoosa Jalayeri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 2-8 1-5 8-13 21 14 9 11 0 3 25
34.4 % 25.0 % 20.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:44 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN --

09:30 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 09:10
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --

09:08 FOUL  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 09:08 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 09:08 4-0 V 4

09:02 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
STEAL  by BYRNE,RENEE 09:01
GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE 08:58 6-0 V 6

08:37 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,CLAIRE

FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 08:32
08:28 MISS 3PTR by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTON,JENILYN
07:56 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KINZEL,MONTANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTON,JENILYN
07:37 FOUL  by HARVEY,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:37 7-2 V 5
MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:37
REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --

07:37 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
07:37 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by POTTER,REBECCA

07:15 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA

07:04 FOUL  by MONTON,JENILYN
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:04 8-4 V 4
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:04 9-4 V 5
SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE 07:04
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by LUCIER,ALYSSA
07:04 SUB OUT by MONTON,JENILYN
06:56 TURNOVER  by LUCIER,ALYSSA

STEAL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 06:55
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 06:45
REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 06:42
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 06:37 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --

06:20 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by POTTER,REBECCA

06:07 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 05:56 13-4 V 9
ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --

05:45 13-6 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,REBECCA
-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA

MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA

FOUL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 05:18
05:18 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by KINZEL,MONTANA



05:18 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by KINZEL,MONTANA
SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 05:18
SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
05:18 SUB OUT by KINZEL,MONTANA

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 05:07 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE --

04:57 TURNOVER  by LUCIER,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 04:38 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE --

04:26 TURNOVER  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
STEAL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 04:25
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
04:15 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
03:50 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KONIECZNY,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
03:16 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMMA

SUB IN by HEINRICKS,TESS 03:16
SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE 03:16
SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA 03:16
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 03:16
SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 03:16
SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by KINZEL,MONTANA
03:16 SUB IN by MONTON,JENILYN
03:16 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
03:16 SUB OUT by POTTER,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,BRIANA 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KINZEL,MONTANA

02:49 TURNOVER  by MONTON,JENILYN
MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
02:26 MISS JUMPER by LUCIER,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:17 MISS 3PTR by KINZEL,MONTANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTON,JENILYN
02:11 TURNOVER  by MONTON,JENILYN

STEAL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 02:10
GOOD LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:00 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE --

01:40 MISS 3PTR by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA --
MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZEL,MONTANA
01:15 MISS 3PTR by LUCIER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:52 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE --

00:42 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY 00:40
SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 00:40
SUB OUT by HEINRICKS,TESS 00:40
SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by NEUFELD,CARA
00:40 SUB OUT by KINZEL,MONTANA



TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 00:36
00:35 STEAL  by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
00:32 TURNOVER  by JALAYERI,ATOOSA

STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:32
MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCIER,ALYSSA
00:21 MISS JUMPER by LUCIER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,RENEE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:07 24-10 V 14

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
09:52 SUB IN by LUCIER,ALYSSA
09:52 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
09:52 SUB IN by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
09:52 SUB IN by NEUFELD,CARA
09:52 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE
09:52 SUB OUT by KINZEL,MONTANA
09:52 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
09:52 SUB OUT by POTTER,REBECCA
09:45 TURNOVER  by JALAYERI,ATOOSA

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:44
MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:41
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY 09:26
SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 09:26
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 09:26
SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 09:26

09:26 SUB IN by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
09:26 SUB IN by KINZEL,MONTANA
09:26 SUB OUT by LUCIER,ALYSSA
09:26 SUB OUT by JALAYERI,ATOOSA
09:25 TURNOVER  by KINZEL,MONTANA
09:02 FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA

MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 09:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,CARA
SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 09:02
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 09:02

08:52 24-13 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN
-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA

GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint) 08:32 26-13 V 13
ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN --

08:12 26-15 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 07:57 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --

07:40 TURNOVER  by NEUFELD,CARA
STEAL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY 07:39
MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 07:27
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 07:25 30-15 V 15

07:11 MISS JUMPER by MONTON,JENILYN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --

07:01 FOUL  by NEUFELD,CARA
SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 07:01
SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE 07:01



SUB OUT by KUMAR,SYDNEY 07:01
SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by HARVEY,CLAIRE
07:01 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:51 TURNOVER  by KINZEL,MONTANA
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint) 06:23 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --

06:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:12 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:02

05:58 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
05:58 SUB IN by POTTER,REBECCA
05:58 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE
05:58 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,CARA
05:55 MISS 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 05:47 35-15 V 20
ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE --

05:34 35-17 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
-- ASSIST  by MONTON,JENILYN

MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 05:08
REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 05:03

05:01 STEAL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
04:58 35-19 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KINZEL,MONTANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
04:28 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
04:19 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MONTON,JENILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE 04:12

04:08 STEAL  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
04:07 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KINZEL,MONTANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:05
GOOD LAYUP by MARCICHIW,MARINYA(in the paint) 03:50 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE --

03:45 FOUL  by POTTER,REBECCA
MISS FT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,RENEE --

03:40 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by HEINRICKS,TESS 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
03:24 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 03:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE 03:05
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by MIGHTY,TIANNA
03:05 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA

TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE 02:58
02:49 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --



MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 02:24
REBOUND OFF by MARCICHIW,MARINYA --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 02:11 39-23 V 16
ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --

02:09 SUB IN by LUCIER,ALYSSA
02:09 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
02:09 SUB OUT by MIGHTY,TIANNA
02:09 SUB OUT by MONTON,JENILYN
01:55 TURNOVER  by KINZEL,MONTANA

STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:52
MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
01:31 TURNOVER  by KINZEL,MONTANA

STEAL  by BYRNE,RENEE 01:30
TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE 01:25

01:24 STEAL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
01:22 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMMA

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:22
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:15 41-23 V 18

00:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --

00:41 FOUL  by LUCIER,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:29 42-23 V 19
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE 00:29 43-23 V 20

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
09:51 43-25 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by MONTON,JENILYN

-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
09:19 43-27 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by POTTER,REBECCA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,CLAIRE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
08:46 FOUL  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 08:27
08:26 STEAL  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
08:16 43-29 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA

-- ASSIST  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 07:55
REBOUND OFF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:52 45-29 V 16

07:31 MISS 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN
REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,RENEE --
SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE 07:25
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 07:25
MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:15
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTER,REBECCA
06:57 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 06:51 47-29 V 18
ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN --

06:42 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --

06:38 FOUL  by POTTER,REBECCA



SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA 06:38
SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
06:38 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by POTTER,REBECCA

06:13 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 06:03
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 06:01 49-29 V 20

05:44 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN --
FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 05:32

05:29 49-32 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN
-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA

MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA

04:59 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

04:54 49-34 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by KONIECZNY,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 04:38
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZEL,MONTANA
04:27 TURNOVER  by KINZEL,MONTANA

STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 04:25
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint) 04:23 51-34 V 17

04:08 51-36 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA
-- ASSIST  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE 03:44
SUB IN by HEINRICKS,TESS 03:44
SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 03:44
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 03:44
SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 03:44
SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by LUCIER,ALYSSA
03:44 SUB IN by HARVEY,CLAIRE
03:44 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
03:44 SUB OUT by KINZEL,MONTANA

MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTON,JENILYN

FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by POTTER,REBECCA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 MISS FT by POTTER,REBECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
03:02 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,RENEE --
02:59 FOUL  by HARVEY,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE 02:50 53-36 V 17
ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE --

02:29 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE 02:28
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTON,JENILYN
02:14 MISS JUMPER by KONIECZNY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:10 FOUL  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
02:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA



02:10 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE
TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE 02:03
SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 02:00
SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 02:00
SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 02:00
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 02:00
SUB OUT by HEINRICKS,TESS 02:00
SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA 02:00

01:58 TURNOVER  by MONTON,JENILYN
STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:57
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint) 01:56 55-36 V 19

01:43 TURNOVER  by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 01:20 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN --

01:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by POTTER,REBECCA

01:20 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --

01:00 FOUL  by LUCIER,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:00 58-36 V 22
MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 01:00
REBOUND OFF by MARCICHIW,MARINYA --
SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY 01:00
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by NEUFELD,CARA
01:00 SUB OUT by POTTER,REBECCA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:35
00:16 MISS 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KUMAR,SYDNEY 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,CARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
10:00 SUB IN by LUCIER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by NEUFELD,CARA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by KINZEL,MONTANA
10:00 SUB OUT by POTTER,REBECCA
09:52 FOUL  by LUCIER,ALYSSA

SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA 09:52
SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 09:52
SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 09:52
SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN 09:52
SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE 09:52
SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE 09:52
GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 09:47 60-36 V 24
ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA --

09:30 60-38 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by NEUFELD,CARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTON,JENILYN

09:08 FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:08 61-38 V 23
GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 09:08 62-38 V 24

09:08 SUB IN by TICZON,CAITLIN
09:08 SUB OUT by MONTON,JENILYN
09:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 08:36 64-38 V 26
ASSIST  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN --

08:29 TURNOVER  by LUCIER,ALYSSA



STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 08:28
MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,CARA
07:52 MISS JUMPER by NEUFELD,CARA

REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA --
SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY 07:52
SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA 07:52
SUB IN by HEINRICKS,TESS 07:52
SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN 07:52
SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 07:52
SUB OUT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 07:52
GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint) 07:47 66-38 V 28

07:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:37 SUB IN by KINZEL,MONTANA
07:37 SUB IN by HARVEY,CLAIRE
07:37 SUB OUT by KONIECZNY,NICOLE
07:37 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
07:36 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUFELD,CARA
07:33 66-40 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by NEUFELD,CARA

FOUL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY 07:26
07:26 66-41 V 25 GOOD FT by NEUFELD,CARA

GOOD LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:15 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by KUMAR,SYDNEY --

07:03 68-43 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by NEUFELD,CARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TICZON,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by KUMAR,SYDNEY 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCIER,ALYSSA

06:35 TURNOVER  by LUCIER,ALYSSA
STEAL  by HEINRICKS,TESS 06:34

06:32 FOUL  by KINZEL,MONTANA
MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 06:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,CARA
06:12 MISS JUMPER by LUCIER,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,CLAIRE
FOUL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY 06:10

06:10 TURNOVER  by TICZON,CAITLIN
SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 06:10
SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 06:10
SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 06:10
SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA 06:10
MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZEL,MONTANA
FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA 05:43
SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 05:43
SUB OUT by KUMAR,SYDNEY 05:43

05:27 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,CLAIRE
05:24 SUB IN by MONTON,JENILYN
05:24 SUB OUT by LUCIER,ALYSSA
05:17 FOUL  by TICZON,CAITLIN
05:14 FOUL  by NEUFELD,CARA

GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 05:14 69-43 V 26
GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN 05:14 70-43 V 27
SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY 05:14
SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by POTTER,REBECCA
05:14 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,CARA
05:04 70-46 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN

-- ASSIST  by KINZEL,MONTANA
04:52 FOUL  by TICZON,CAITLIN



MISS FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 04:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 04:52 71-46 V 25

04:37 MISS 3PTR by MONTON,JENILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,CLAIRE

04:35 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --
FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN 04:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:09

04:00 71-48 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TICZON,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:42
SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA 03:42
SUB OUT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 03:42

03:30 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 03:27
SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA 03:27
GOOD JUMPER by HEINRICKS,TESS 03:15 73-48 V 25
ASSIST  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --

03:00 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN --

02:52 FOUL  by KINZEL,MONTANA
GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 02:52 74-48 V 26
GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 02:52 75-48 V 27

02:52 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA
02:52 SUB OUT by HARVEY,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by HEINRICKS,TESS 02:34 77-48 V 29
01:58 FOUL  by MONTON,JENILYN

GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 01:46 78-48 V 30
GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS 01:45 79-48 V 31

01:22 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMMA
STEAL  by HEINRICKS,TESS 01:20

01:13 FOUL  by NEUFELD,CARA
GOOD FT by KUMAR,SYDNEY 01:13 80-48 V 32
GOOD FT by KUMAR,SYDNEY 01:13 81-48 V 33

01:10 TURNOVER  by LUCIER,ALYSSA
STEAL  by HEINRICKS,TESS 01:09
TURNOVER  by MARCICHIW,MARINYA 00:59

00:58 STEAL  by NEUFELD,CARA
00:52 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:44 MISS JUMPER by KINZEL,MONTANA

REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA --
TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA 00:41

00:40 STEAL  by TICZON,CAITLIN
FOUL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY 00:24

00:24 MISS FT by TICZON,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:24 MISS FT by TICZON,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KINZEL,MONTANA


